Mr KS WONG

Secretary for the Environment, Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Government

Mr KS Wong was born in 1963 and is an architect by profession. He graduated from the Department of Architecture of the University of Hong Kong and received further education on green building from the University of British Columbia in Canada. He has been promoting green building and building energy efficiency since the early 90's, and had served as the Vice Chairman of the Hong Kong Green Building Council and the Chairman of the Professional Green Building Council. He has contributed to the development of local green building standards and taken part in various innovative, award-winning green building projects.



Mr Wong has been appointed as the Secretary for the Environment of the HKSAR Government and assumed the post on 1 July 2012. Since 2013, he has launched a number of policy blueprints, including "A Clean Air Plan for Hong Kong", "Hong Kong: Blueprint for Sustainable Use of Resources 2013-2022", "A Food Waste & Yard Waste Plan for Hong Kong 2014-2022", "Energy Saving Plan for Hong Kong's Built Environment 2015~2025+", "Hong Kong Biodiversity Strategy and Action Plan 2016-21" and "Hong Kong's Climate Action Plan 2030+".